Spring 2013 Student Registration Survey

Q1 1. Gender:

Answered: 384 Skipped: 16

Male

Female

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Answer Choices Responses
Male 50.52% 194
Female 49.48% 190
Total 384
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Spring 2013 Student Registration Survey

Q2 2. The campus | am / will be attending is:

Answered: 386 Skipped: 14

National
Campus

Chuuk Campus ‘
Kosrae Campus
Campus
Yap Campus -

FSM FMI
Campus
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
National Campus 13.47% 52
Chuuk Campus 0.26% 1
Kosrae Campus 0% 0
Pohnpei Campus 64.77% 250
Yap Campus 21.50% 83
FSM FMI Campus 0% 0
Total 386
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Spring 2013 Student Registration Survey

Q3 3. Classification:

Answered: 358 Skipped: 42

Freshmen

Sophomore

3rd Year

Student

4th Year

Student

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Answer Choices Responses

Freshmen 72.35% 259
Sophomore 21.23% 76
3rd Year Student 5.87% 21
4th Year Student 0.56% 2
358

Total
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Answer Choices
New
Continuing
Transfer
Returning

Total

Spring 2013 Student Registration Survey

Q4 4. Registration Status:

Answered: 376 Skipped: 24

Continuing

Transfer

Returning

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%
Responses
61.70%
30.85%
0.53%
6.91%

4/31

100%

232
116

26
376



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

Q5 5. Please indicate your major / program

Responses

Nursing Program

Teacher Prep.

Liberal Arts

Business Administration
Computer Information System
Liberal Arts

Micronesian Studies

HCOP

HCOP

Marine Science

Computer Information System
Micronesian Studies
Computer Information System
Micronesian Studies

HCOP

Public Health

Micronesian Studies

Liberal Arts

Public Health

Computer Information System
Teacher Prep.

Marine Science

Business Administration
Liberal Arts

Teacher Prep.

Marine Science

secretarial science

Liberal Arts

CA HATP

LA

Electronic Tech

AFT

Liberal Arts

Marine Science

Spring 2013 Student Registration Survey

below:

Answered: 313 Skipped: 87

5/31

Date

2/15/2013 12:46 PM

2/15/2013 12:45 PM

2/15/2013 12:45 PM

2/15/2013 12:44 PM

2/15/2013 12:43 PM

2/15/2013 12:43 PM

2/15/2013 12:42 PM

2/15/2013 12:41 PM

2/15/2013 12:40 PM

2/15/2013 12:39 PM

2/15/2013 12:38 PM

2/15/2013 12:37 PM

2/15/2013 12:36 PM

2/15/2013 12:34 PM

2/15/2013 12:33 PM

2/15/2013 12:33 PM

2/15/2013 12:27 PM

2/15/2013 12:26 PM

2/15/2013 12:25 PM

2/15/2013 12:24 PM

2/15/2013 12:23 PM

2/15/2013 12:23 PM

2/15/2013 12:21 PM

2/15/2013 12:16 PM

2/15/2013 12:15 PM

2/15/2013 12:14 PM

12/19/2012 2:46 PM

12/19/2012 1:03 PM

12/19/2012 12:41 PM

12/19/2012 12:32 PM

12/19/2012 12:30 PM

12/19/2012 12:29 PM

12/19/2012 12:27 PM

12/19/2012 12:26 PM



35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

Responses

BA

CIs

CHS

HCOP

AA Liberal Art
Electronic

Liberal Arts

AA Liberal Art
HATP

BA

Agriculture

CIs

Book Keeping
Accounting

CIs

Teacher Prep

AG

LA

secretarial Science
Liberal Arts
Micronesian Studies
HCOP

Micronesian Studies
Accounting

HCOP

MARINE SCIENCE
BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
CIs

Micronesian Studies
Liberal Arts

HTM

BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
AGRICULTURE
HCOP

TEACHER PREP
TP

Micronesian Studies
Liberal Arts

Liberal Arts

Spring 2013 Student Registration Survey
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Date

12/18/2012 5:21 PM

12/18/2012 5:10 PM

12/18/2012 5:00 PM

12/18/2012 4:59 PM

12/18/2012 3:44 PM

12/18/2012 3:27 PM

12/18/2012 3:25 PM

12/13/2012 11:54 AM

12/12/2012 6:29 PM

12/12/2012 5:47 PM

12/12/2012 5:44 PM

12/12/2012 5:43 PM

12/12/2012 5:42 PM

12/12/2012 5:41 PM

12/11/2012 6:18 PM

12/11/2012 6:09 PM

12/11/2012 6:08 PM

12/11/2012 5:57 PM

12/11/2012 2:46 PM

11/16/2012 3:50 PM

11/16/2012 3:49 PM

11/16/2012 3:47 PM

11/16/2012 3:44 PM

11/16/2012 3:40 PM

11/16/2012 3:39 PM

11/16/2012 3:37 PM

11/16/2012 3:35 PM

11/16/2012 3:32 PM

11/16/2012 3:16 PM

11/16/2012 3:12 PM

11/16/2012 3:10 PM

11/16/2012 2:52 PM

11/16/2012 2:48 PM

11/16/2012 2:30 PM

11/16/2012 2:28 PM

11/16/2012 2:24 PM

11/16/2012 2:22 PM

11/16/2012 2:20 PM

11/16/2012 2:17 PM



74

75

76

7

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

Responses
Liberal Arts
HATP

HCOP

CIs

Book keeping
Teacher Prep
Book keeping
CIS

HCOP

HATP

Liberal Art
secretarial Science
LA
Agriculture
CIs
accounting
Book Keeping
CIs
Agriculture
BA

HATP

Liberal Art
Nursing
electronic
Liberal Art
H/Cop

CHS

CIs

BA

Marine Science
Liberal Art
AFT
Electronic Tech
LA

CA HATP
Liberal Art
AFT
Agricalture

AFT

Spring 2013 Student Registration Survey

7131

Date

11/13/2012 5:49 PM

11/13/2012 5:42 PM

11/13/2012 5:01 PM

11/13/2012 4:58 PM

11/13/2012 4:49 PM

11/13/2012 4:44 PM

11/9/2012 4:09 PM

11/5/2012 4:22 PM

11/5/2012 4:20 PM

11/5/2012 4:17 PM

11/5/2012 3:12 PM

11/5/2012 2:37 PM

11/5/2012 2:03 PM

11/5/2012 1:57 PM

11/5/2012 1:52 PM

11/5/2012 1:48 PM

11/5/2012 1:44 PM

11/5/2012 1:43 PM

11/5/2012 1:37 PM

11/5/2012 1:36 PM

11/5/2012 1:34 PM

11/5/2012 1:29 PM

11/5/2012 1:02 PM

11/5/2012 1:00 PM

11/5/2012 12:55 PM

11/5/2012 12:47 PM

11/5/2012 12:46 PM

11/5/2012 12:44 PM

11/5/2012 12:43 PM

11/5/2012 12:42 PM

11/5/2012 12:22 PM

11/5/2012 11:36 AM

11/5/2012 11:29 AM

11/5/2012 11:24 AM

11/5/2012 11:21 AM

10/31/2012 5:03 PM

10/31/2012 4:29 PM

10/31/2012 4:21 PM

10/31/2012 4:18 PM



113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

121

122

123

124

125

126

127

128

129

130

131

132

133

134

135

136

137

138

139

140

141

142

143

144

145

146

147

148

149

150

151

Responses

BK Certificate

Electrical

HTM

Telecomunication
Bookkeeping
AS-Liberal Arts

Ace 2/agriculture
Certificate

RAC

Agriculture certificate
Ace

H- COP

General Welding
Teacher Administration
CIS Ace2

Building Mentenance
General Welding
Health career opportunity
Certificate

Ace

Agriculture

Buiding Technology AAS
Secretial Science
T/IBMR

Electronic technology
Csl

AFT
Electronic/Technology
Telecommunication
CIS / ACE-AS
Certificate

Secretarial science/ Certificate
Ace

Certificate
Bookkeeping/certificate
Agriculture

Micro stu

Business

Electronic/Technology

Spring 2013 Student Registration Survey
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Date

10/31/2012 4:15 PM

10/31/2012 4:13 PM

10/31/2012 4:11 PM

10/31/2012 4:09 PM

10/31/2012 4:06 PM

10/31/2012 4:06 PM

10/31/2012 4:02 PM

10/31/2012 4:00 PM

10/31/2012 3:58 PM

10/31/2012 3:56 PM

10/31/2012 3:54 PM

10/31/2012 3:53 PM

10/31/2012 3:53 PM

10/31/2012 3:52 PM

10/31/2012 3:52 PM

10/31/2012 3:51 PM

10/31/2012 3:50 PM

10/31/2012 3:50 PM

10/31/2012 3:48 PM

10/31/2012 3:48 PM

10/31/2012 3:47 PM

10/31/2012 3:46 PM

10/31/2012 3:45 PM

10/31/2012 3:44 PM

10/31/2012 3:44 PM

10/31/2012 3:43 PM

10/31/2012 3:42 PM

10/31/2012 3:42 PM

10/31/2012 3:41 PM

10/31/2012 3:39 PM

10/31/2012 3:38 PM

10/31/2012 3:37 PM

10/31/2012 3:35 PM

10/31/2012 3:32 PM

10/31/2012 3:30 PM

10/31/2012 3:28 PM

10/31/2012 3:26 PM

10/31/2012 3:25 PM

10/31/2012 3:24 PM



152

153

154

155

156

157

158

159

160

161

162

163

164

165

166

167

168

169

170

171

172

173

174

175

176

177

178

179

180

181

182

183

184

185

186

187

188

189

190

Responses

Book keeping
Secretarial Science certificate
Agriculture

Agriculture

EET

HTM

Cabinet

Telecom/AAS
Agriculture

Electronic technology
concentration

LA/ACE

AFT

AFT

telecomunication

AFT

Ace

ACE

Ace 2

HTM

Secretarial Science certificate
ACE 1

Book keeping

LA/Ace

BMR

LA
Bookkeeping/certificate
AFT

ACE

Certificate Program
Business Administration
Liberal arts

HTM

Ace

RAC

Ace

certificate/RAC
Micronesian study

Agriculture certificate

Spring 2013 Student Registration Survey
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Date

10/31/2012 3:24 PM

10/31/2012 3:22 PM

10/31/2012 3:22 PM

10/31/2012 3:21 PM

10/31/2012 3:21 PM

10/31/2012 3:20 PM

10/31/2012 3:19 PM

10/31/2012 3:19 PM

10/31/2012 3:19 PM

10/31/2012 3:18 PM

10/31/2012 3:17 PM

10/31/2012 3:17 PM

10/31/2012 3:16 PM

10/31/2012 3:15 PM

10/31/2012 3:14 PM

10/31/2012 3:13 PM

10/31/2012 3:13 PM

10/31/2012 3:13 PM

10/31/2012 3:11 PM

10/31/2012 3:10 PM

10/31/2012 3:09 PM

10/31/2012 3:08 PM

10/31/2012 3:07 PM

10/31/2012 3:06 PM

10/31/2012 3:04 PM

10/31/2012 3:03 PM

10/31/2012 3:03 PM

10/31/2012 3:01 PM

10/31/2012 3:01 PM

10/31/2012 3:00 PM

10/31/2012 2:59 PM

10/31/2012 2:59 PM

10/31/2012 2:58 PM

10/31/2012 2:58 PM

10/31/2012 2:57 PM

10/31/2012 2:56 PM

10/31/2012 2:55 PM

10/31/2012 2:55 PM

10/31/2012 2:54 PM



191

192

193

194

195

196

197

198

199

200

201

202

203

204

205

206

207

208

209

210

211

212

213

214

215

216

217

218

219

220

221

222

223

224

225

226

227

228

229

Responses
Electronic
Telecommunication
Electronic
AFT/certificate
Micrnesian study
CA certificate/MVM
Certificate

Bulding technology
Bulding technology
AFT

Agriculture
Accounting/Ace

et/ aas

Liberal Art

Ace

Bookkeeping
LA/degree

Lideral arts/Degree
CIs

Liberal Art
Business
Agriculture

ACE 2

AA-HCOP

Business Administration

Agriculture and Technology

Bookkeeping

RAC

Landscaping
Bookkeeping

ACE 2

Secretial Science
HTM

Degree
Degree/accounting
Liberal Arts

et/ aas

Secreterial Science

Liberal Art

Spring 2013 Student Registration Survey
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Date

10/31/2012 2:53 PM

10/31/2012 2:53 PM

10/31/2012 2:52 PM

10/31/2012 2:52 PM

10/31/2012 2:51 PM

10/31/2012 2:50 PM

10/31/2012 2:49 PM

10/31/2012 2:48 PM

10/31/2012 2:48 PM

10/31/2012 2:46 PM

10/31/2012 2:44 PM

10/31/2012 2:38 PM

10/31/2012 2:35 PM

10/31/2012 2:30 PM

10/31/2012 2:27 PM

10/31/2012 2:26 PM

10/31/2012 2:13 PM

10/31/2012 2:05 PM

10/31/2012 1:55 PM

10/31/2012 1:43 PM

10/31/2012 1:22 PM

10/31/2012 1:18 PM

10/31/2012 1:11 PM

10/31/2012 1:09 PM

10/31/2012 1:02 PM

10/31/2012 1:01 PM

10/31/2012 12:58 PM

10/31/2012 12:54 PM

10/31/2012 12:52 PM

10/31/2012 12:50 PM

10/31/2012 12:49 PM

10/31/2012 12:47 PM

10/31/2012 12:42 PM

10/31/2012 12:39 PM

10/31/2012 12:37 PM

10/31/2012 11:46 AM

10/31/2012 11:32 AM

10/31/2012 11:32 AM

10/31/2012 11:31 AM



230

231

232

233

234

235

236

237

238

239

240

241

242

243

244

245

246

247

248

249

250

251

252

253

254

255

256

257

258

259

260

261

262

263

264

265

266

267

268

Responses
Health Assistant
ACE2

ACE 2

ETT

Pre- Education
Book Keeping

AFT

CIS / ACE
cERTIFICATE

TP

ACE /Liberal art
El;ectical

Book Keeping

ace 2

bOOK kEEPING
AFT

Electrical

Book Keeping

RAC cERTIFICATE
ACE 2

Agriculture
Carpentry

ACE 2

Agriculture/ degree
Ace

Secretial Science
ACE Liberal ART
Agriculture

BK Certificate
Liberal Art

Public Health Training Program
AGRICULTURE
HTM

ACE
TELECOMMUNICATIONS
CONSTRUCTION
ELECTRONIC TECH.
AGRICULTURE

AGRICULTURE

Spring 2013 Student Registration Survey

11731

Date

10/31/2012 11:26 AM

10/31/2012 11:23 AM

10/31/2012 11:22 AM

10/31/2012 11:20 AM

10/31/2012 11:18 AM

10/31/2012 11:16 AM

10/31/2012 11:14 AM

10/31/2012 11:13 AM

10/31/2012 11:10 AM

10/31/2012 11:09 AM

10/31/2012 10:37 AM

10/31/2012 10:35 AM

10/31/2012 10:33 AM

10/31/2012 10:32 AM

10/31/2012 10:30 AM

10/31/2012 10:27 AM

10/31/2012 10:26 AM

10/31/2012 10:24 AM

10/31/2012 10:21 AM

10/31/2012 10:19 AM

10/31/2012 10:17 AM

10/31/2012 10:16 AM

10/31/2012 10:13 AM

10/31/2012 10:11 AM

10/31/2012 10:09 AM

10/31/2012 10:04 AM

10/31/2012 10:02 AM

10/31/2012 9:59 AM

10/31/2012 9:57 AM

10/31/2012 9:53 AM

10/31/2012 9:41 AM

10/31/2012 8:47 AM

10/31/2012 2:56 AM

10/31/2012 2:54 AM

10/31/2012 2:52 AM

10/31/2012 2:51 AM

10/31/2012 2:49 AM

10/31/2012 2:42 AM

10/31/2012 2:42 AM



269

270

271

273

274

275

276

277

278

279

280

281

282

283

284

285

286

287

288

289

290

291

292

293

294

295

296

297

298

299

300

301

302

303

304

305

306

307

Responses
AGRICULTURE
BOOKKEEPING
VOCATIONAL
AGADAMICS

CIS

ELECTRONIC TECH.

BUILDING MAINTENANCE

TEACHER ADMINISTRATION

HCoP

SECRETARIAL SCIENCE

RMN

ACE

AGRICULTURE

ELECTRONICS

BOOKKEEPING

SECRETARIAL SCIENCE

BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

HCOP

ACE Il

ACE

MARINE SCIENCE
ELECTRICITY/ ACE
CABINET MAKING
HCOP
CARPENTRY
AGRICULTURE
ACE
AGRICULTURE
HCOP

MECHANIC/ ACE I
ACE

BUILDING MAINTENANCE
Agriculture
CABINET MAKING
Agriculture
EET/VOCATIONAL
Certificate Program
TELECOMMUNICATIONS

ELECTRONICS

Spring 2013 Student Registration Survey

12/31

Date

10/31/2012 2:40 AM

10/31/2012 2:30 AM

10/31/2012 2:24 AM

10/31/2012 2:23 AM

10/31/2012 2:22 AM

10/31/2012 2:21 AM

10/31/2012 2:20 AM

10/31/2012 2:16 AM

10/31/2012 2:15 AM

10/31/2012 2:14 AM

10/31/2012 2:01 AM

10/31/2012 1:59 AM

10/31/2012 1:58 AM

10/31/2012 1:33 AM

10/30/2012 5:37 PM

10/30/2012 5:32 PM

10/30/2012 5:30 PM

10/30/2012 5:29 PM

10/30/2012 5:28 PM

10/30/2012 5:27 PM

10/30/2012 5:26 PM

10/30/2012 5:25 PM

10/30/2012 5:24 PM

10/30/2012 5:23 PM

10/30/2012 5:21 PM

10/30/2012 5:20 PM

10/30/2012 5:19 PM

10/30/2012 5:18 PM

10/30/2012 5:17 PM

10/30/2012 5:16 PM

10/30/2012 5:12 PM

10/30/2012 5:11 PM

10/30/2012 5:10 PM

10/30/2012 5:10 PM

10/30/2012 5:10 PM

10/30/2012 5:09 PM

10/30/2012 5:07 PM

10/30/2012 4:57 PM

10/30/2012 4:55 PM



Spring 2013 Student Registration Survey

# Responses Date

308 TELECOMMUNICATIONS 10/30/2012 4:54 PM
309 HTM 10/22/2012 7:03 PM
310 BU 10/22/2012 6:59 PM
311 HCOP 10/22/2012 6:56 PM
312 HCOP 10/22/2012 5:45 PM
313 HCOP 10/22/2012 5:44 PM

13/31



Spring 2013 Student Registration Survey

Q6 6. State of Origin:

Answered: 361 Skipped: 39

Chuuk I
Kosrae I

Other (please I

specify)
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Chuuk 2.22% 8
Kosrae 1.66% 6
Pohnpei 73.68% 266
Yap 21.05% 76
Other (please specify) Responses 1.39% 5
Total 361
# Other (please specify) Date
1 Bangladeah 12/11/2012 6:08 PM
2 Bangladesh 11/5/2012 1:57 PM
3 Nukuoro 10/31/2012 3:43 PM
4 nukuoro 10/31/2012 1:55 PM
5 us 10/22/2012 6:59 PM

14 /31



Answer Choices
Very satisfied
Satisfied

Neutral
Dissatisfied
Very Dissatisfied

Total

Spring 2013 Student Registration Survey

Q7 1. Hours set for registration.

Answered: 396 Skipped: 4

Very
satisfied

Satisfied

Neutral

Dissatisfied

Very
Dissatisfied

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

Responses
45.71%
38.89%
10.61%
4.04%
0.76%

15/31

100%

181
154
42
16

396



Answer Choices
Very satisfied
Satisfied

Neutral
Dissatisfied
Very Dissatisfied

Total

Spring 2013 Student Registration Survey

Q8 2. Forms used for registration

Answered: 392 Skipped: 8

Very
satisfied

Satisfied

Neutral

Dissatisfied

Very
Dissatisfied

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

Responses
43.11%
43.11%
11.22%
1.02%
1.53%

16 /31

100%

169
169
44

392



Answer Choices
Very satisfied
Satisfied

Neutral
Dissatisfied
Very dissatisfied

Total

Spring 2013 Student Registration Survey

Q9 3. Location used for registration.

Answered: 392 Skipped: 8

Very
satisfied

Satisfied
Neutral

Dissatisfied

Very
dissatisfied

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

Responses
40.31%
40.05%
14.80%
2.81%
2.04%

17131

100%

158
157

58

392



Answer Choices
Very Satisfied
Satisfied

Neutral
Dissatisfied
Very dissatisfied

Total

Spring 2013 Student Registration Survey

Q10 4. Lay-out used for registration.

Answered: 394 Skipped: 6

Very
Satisfied

Satisfied

Neutral

Dissatisfied

Very
dissatisfied

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

Responses
36.29%
40.36%
16.75%
5.58%
1.02%

18 /31

100%

143
159
66
22

394



Spring 2013 Student Registration Survey

Q11 5. Helpfulness of Admission & Records
staff

Answered: 394 Skipped: 6

Very
satisfied

Neutral -
Dissatisfied I
Very I
dissatisfied

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Answer Choices Responses

Very satisfied 44.42% 175
Satisfied 38.07% 150
Neutral 11.42% 45
Dissatisfied 3.30% 13
Very dissatisfied 2.79% 11
Total 394

19/31



Spring 2013 Student Registration Survey

Q12 6. Helpfulness of Financial Aid Office
Staff

Answered: 392 Skipped: 8

Very
satisfied
Dissatisfied I
Very
dissatisfied
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Answer Choices Responses
Very satisfied 44.90% 176
Satisfied 39.03% 153
Neutral 11.73% 46
Dissatisfied 3.06% 12
Very dissatisfied 1.28% 5
Total 392

20/31



Spring 2013 Student Registration Survey

Q13 7. Helpfulness of Business Office Staff

Answered: 397 Skipped: 3

Very
satisfied

Satisfied

Neutral

Dissatisfied

Very

dissatisfied

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Answer Choices Responses

Very satisfied 43.83% 174
Satisfied 36.02% 143
Neutral 14.11% 56
Dissatisfied 5.04% 20
Very dissatisfied 1.01% 4
Total 397

21/31



Answer Choices
Very satisfied
Satisfied

Neutral
Dissatisfied
Very dissatisfied

Total

Spring 2013 Student Registration Survey

Q14 8. Helpfulness of Peer Guides

Answered: 393 Skipped: 7

Very
satisfied

Satisfied
Neutral

Dissatisfied

Very
dissatisfied

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

Responses
42.75%
36.39%
15.01%
4.33%
1.53%

22 /31

100%

168
143
59
17

393



Answer Choices
Very satisfied
Satisfied

Neutral
Dissatisfied
Very dissatisfied

Total

Spring 2013 Student Registration Survey

Q15 9. Helpfulness of Information
Technology Office staff

Answered: 393 Skipped: 7

Very
satisfied

Dissatisfied .

Very
dissatisfied

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

Responses
40.46%
37.91%
15.27%
5.09%
1.27%

23/31

100%

159
149
60
20

393



Answer Choices
Very satisfied
Satisfied

Neutral
Dissatisfied
Very dissatisfied

Total

Spring 2013 Student Registration Survey

Q16 10. Academic advising at the
registration site

Answered: 395 Skipped: 5

Very
satisfied

Dissatisfied .

Very
dissatisfied

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

Responses
35.44%
43.29%
13.67%
4.81%
2.78%

24 /31

100%

140
171
54
19

395



Answer Choices
Very satisfied
Satisfied

Neutral
Dissatisfied
Very dissatisfied

Total

Spring 2013 Student Registration Survey

Q17 11. Availability of courses for my
program

Answered: 390 Skipped: 10

Very
satisfied

Satisfied
Neutral

Dissatisfied

Very
dissatisfied

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

Responses
38.72%
36.92%
15.13%
6.41%
2.82%

25/31

100%

151
144
59
25

390



Answer Choices
Very satisfied
Satisfied

Neutral
Dissatisfied
Very dissatisfied

Total
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Q18 12. Bill paying process

Answered: 392 Skipped: 8

Very
satisfied

Satisfied

Neutral

Dissatisfied

Very
dissatisfied

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

Responses
34.44%
43.37%
14.29%
4.85%
3.06%

26 /31

100%

135
170
56
19
12
392



Answer Choices
Very satisfied
Satisfied

Neutral
Dissatisfied
Very dissatisfied

Total
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Q19 13. TIME involved in completing
registration process

Answered: 391 Skipped: 9

Very
satisfied

Neutral

Dissatisfied

Very
dissatisfied

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

Responses
38.11%
35.81%
19.18%
4.60%
2.30%

27131

100%

149
140
75

18

391



Answer Choices
Very satisfied
Satisfied

Neutral
Dissatisfied
Very dissatisfied

Total
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Q20 14. Overall satisfaction with
registration process

Answered: 390 Skipped: 10

Very
satisfied

Satisfied
Neutral

Dissatisfied

Very
dissatisfied

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

Responses
36.67%
39.49%
15.13%
7.18%
1.54%

28/31

100%

143
154
59
28

390
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Q21 2. What are some positive or negative
things that you observed about the
registration process? Please feel free to
comment or make recommendations in this
section.

Answered: 86 Skipped: 314

Responses

Keep up the good work.
Account is still having problems.
Everything went well this year!
None, as far as | can tell.

This registration, very good cus we have continued to further our education. So registration is better than
walking around. Maybe that's all.

None, just think communication lost sometimes.
Nice and good support from all staffs.

I think it's 0.k! Above all, things are still new to me so, | have no offensive feelings about anything, though it
aches my feet from walking from place to place.

N/A

so far so good

None

very good!

So far so good

Positive things is more chair and desk
Everything is fine

i really don't like this area because if there's lot of students, we can't all fit through the door and under the
veranda

the positive things that i observed about the registration process is perfect so far nothing to say about negative

things during the process

motivated Staffs

I'm satisfied with everything the staff and faculty are doing am proud of them. Thank you!
Its all good

| observed some positive things because you guys are helpful

none

i dont know

there good but yeah totally slow

thank you very much

enjoyed the helpful and friendly peer guides thanks for the appetizers

next time, they should make sure they finish everything with each student before they assist the next person in
line. some of us have other important things to do other than waiting in line just to end up waiting again, kinisou

chapwur

it is good because they are treat us very well. such as, the staffs and the peer guides

29/31

Date

2/15/2013 12:45 PM

2/15/2013 12:43 PM

2/15/2013 12:37 PM

2/15/2013 12:36 PM

2/15/2013 12:33 PM

2/15/2013 12:27 PM

2/15/2013 12:21 PM

2/15/2013 12:20 PM

2/15/2013 12:16 PM

12/19/2012 2:46 PM

12/19/2012 12:30 PM

12/19/2012 12:29 PM

12/18/2012 5:10 PM

12/18/2012 3:27 PM

12/18/2012 3:25 PM

12/13/2012 11:54 AM

12/12/2012 6:29 PM

12/12/2012 5:44 PM

12/11/2012 6:18 PM

12/11/2012 5:57 PM

12/11/2012 2:46 PM

11/16/2012 3:50 PM

11/16/2012 3:47 PM

11/16/2012 3:44 PM

11/16/2012 3:39 PM

11/16/2012 3:37 PM

11/16/2012 3:32 PM

11/16/2012 3:16 PM
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Responses

BE MORE ORGANIZED AND BE AROUND WITH STUDENTS BECAUSE STUDENTS TEND TO NEED HELP AND
ARE ASHAMED TO SEEK EXTRA ASSISTANCE

NOTHING ALL WENT WELL, ITS CONSIDERED VERY GOOD ACTUALLY
keep it neat as wonderful
keep it up you guys are great

I think registration took lot of waiting overall it was satisfactory, and i look forward to a good time, both fun and
educational

keep it up :) you guys are great

Keep it neat as wonderful

| observed some positive things because you guys are helpful

It's all good

I'm satisfied with everything the staff and the faculty are doing. I'm proud of them. Thank you!
motivated staff

The Positive things that i observed about the registration process are perfect. so far nothing to say about about
the negative things during the registration

i really dont like that area because if there's lot of students, we cant fit through the door and under the veranda
everything is fine

Positive thing is more chair

so far so good

very good

The registration process are having some positive and also the negative side. The negative side I'm very tired
of sitting and waiting for the other student. The positive side is | also eat the freshmen they provide to us.

Nothing

Please open more classes esp. Expos writing, MS 100, and some science classes
No comment

There's no things that is bad, everything is already good for the registration process.
In college we are have a rule for our school campus We are using the same rule of using drugs in our campus
In college we are using time everyday We have different time for our classes

Not bad

I want to know more about in this campus and i need your help and your advices

| have no comments because everything is very clear.

No comments and no suggestion

Nothing Everything is perfect

There is no positive and negative thing that observed about the registration process.
Everything is cool!!!

The registration day was very excited .the registration day was very crowded.

For my own personal,satisfactional comments,it's good for as for as i can tell.

No comments!!

Registration is taking to much time.

Teacher are not enough to take care of students.

Positive side, faculties are kind, negative side and I'm not satisfy.
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Date

11/16/2012 2:55 PM

11/16/2012 2:28 PM

11/13/2012 5:46 PM

11/13/2012 5:42 PM

11/13/2012 4:58 PM

11/5/2012 4:17 PM

11/5/2012 3:12 PM

11/5/2012 2:37 PM

11/5/2012 2:03 PM

11/5/2012 1:52 PM

11/5/2012 1:37 PM

11/5/2012 1:34 PM

11/5/2012 1:29 PM

11/5/2012 1:02 PM

11/5/2012 1:00 PM

11/5/2012 12:44 PM

11/5/2012 11:36 AM

10/31/2012 4:29 PM

10/31/2012 4:09 PM

10/31/2012 4:06 PM

10/31/2012 4:02 PM

10/31/2012 3:59 PM

10/31/2012 3:53 PM

10/31/2012 3:50 PM

10/31/2012 3:44 PM

10/31/2012 3:37 PM

10/31/2012 3:35 PM

10/31/2012 3:32 PM

10/31/2012 3:22 PM

10/31/2012 3:19 PM

10/31/2012 3:16 PM

10/31/2012 3:13 PM

10/31/2012 2:59 PM

10/31/2012 2:52 PM

10/31/2012 2:47 PM

10/31/2012 2:44 PM

10/31/2012 2:30 PM
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Responses
Awesome, very satisfying
FAO should tell students what to do more specific or clearly.

Pohnpei Campus should definately get a generator. The power went out and slowed down the registration
process.

The positive things are that it's really interesting seeing peer guides help students. But the negative things is
that it's really hard to understand how the registration program are arranged, and how we | can get into each
position.

Positive side, faculties are kind, negative side and I'm not satisfy.

I'm not very satisfied with the classes. Almost all of them are closed. | suggest that you open more because
there are many more student enrolling. Thank you!!

Everything great.

Well as for me, the positive about registration was good, the arrangement are very good. The negative things
about it, was that some people are always crossing others and that's make me sad.

so far so good

| am very satisfied thankyou
No comment

Not at all!!

1 JUST HOPE THAT | WILL BE FAITHFUL TO MY SCHOOL NOW SO | CAN HAVE BETTER GRADES THAN
LAST YEAR. THE REGISTRATION WAS FINE

PLEASE MAKE THE CLASS ARRANGEMENT MORE BETTER.
cooL!

I'm not satisfied with the classes, because there are lots of students, | mean most of us did not attent the

classes because they are closed. So, | suggest that you open the classes, so we can have future. Thank you..

peace...

VERY EXCELLENT

EVERYTHING WAS FINE

It help me to learn everything and guide me everything that is really important to me

It really help to learn everything and guide for something that it really important to me.

dont know yet

31/31

Date

10/31/2012 2:13 PM

10/31/2012 2:08 PM

10/31/2012 2:05 PM

10/31/2012 1:55 PM

10/31/2012 1:43 PM

10/31/2012 1:09 PM

10/31/2012 1:04 PM

10/31/2012 12:58 PM

10/31/2012 11:32 AM

10/31/2012 11:25 AM

10/31/2012 10:11 AM

10/31/2012 9:53 AM

10/31/2012 2:54 AM

10/31/2012 2:51 AM

10/31/2012 2:22 AM

10/31/2012 1:58 AM

10/30/2012 5:23 PM

10/30/2012 5:17 PM

10/30/2012 5:10 PM

10/30/2012 5:07 PM

10/22/2012 6:56 PM



